AGENDA ITEM NO. (o,

City of Garden Grove

INTER-DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

To: Matthew J. Fertal From: Joseph M. Polisar

Dept.: City Manager Dept.: Police

Subject: SHORT-TERM EXTENSION OF JAIL Date: September 22, 2009
CONTRACT

OBJECTIVE

To seek City Council approval to extend the City’s contract with Correctional Systems Inc.
(CSI) to provide jail booking and security services through December 31, 2009,

ANALYSIS

In June 2000, the City Council approved the City’s first contract with CSI to provide 24 hour
jail booking and security services for the Garden Grove Police Department. The City is
currently in negotiations to renew the contract with CSI; however, additional time is required
to successfully conclude negotiations.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The cost of the jail contract for CSI's services was anticipated and is fully funded in the Police
Department’s current budget. There is no additional cost to the City to extend the current
contract until a new contract can be negotiated.

COMMUNITY VISION IMPLEMENTATION

Renewing the jail contract meet the goals of the community’s vision by reducing by 75% the
amount of time required by police officers to process arrestees, creating additional time to
spend providing direct law enforcement services to the community.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that City Council:

+« Approve the amendment to the City's Jail Contract with Correctional Systems Inc.
through December 31, 2009, and authorize the City Manager to execute the contract.

gl Ga

JOSEPH M. POLISAR
Chief of Police

Attachment 1: Amendment to Jail Management Contract



